

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6798	TITLE: Rose Dhu Bridge Repairs	COST: \$37,591.02
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Notification of emergency procurement of bridge repair services from TIC in the amount of \$37,591.02. These services were used to repair the bridge to Rose Dhu Island. The bridge sustained sever cracking damage along the support. This damage posed a risk to life and safety according to GDOT's inspection. To repair the cracked support, it must be encased in concrete per GDOT specifications. TIC was selected because it has a proven history of performing this type of work and was readily available upon notification. Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor was:

E.P. TIC (Chatham County, GA) (D) \$37,591.02

A pre-bid conference was not conducted because this was an emergency procurement. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No